CITY OF OTSEGO, MICHIGAN CITY COMMISSION CHAMBERS 117 EAST ORLEANS STREET OTSEGO MI 49078

REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING MONDAY, AUGUST 7, 2023; 7:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER BY MAYOR WITHEE

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL OF COMMISSIONERS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS REGULAR MEETING AS SUBMITTED

REMARKS FROM THE AUDIENCE REGARDING AGENDA ITEMS

I. PRESENTATIONS:

A. ALLEGAN COUNTY COMMISSIONER GALE DUGAN

- **II. PUBLIC HEARING:**
- **III. PLANNING AND ZONING:**
- IV. ORDINANCES:
- V. **REQUESTS:**
 - A. CONSIDERATION OF A REQUEST FROM TIE MICHIGAN TEAL TO PUT UP RIBBONS ON DOWNTOWN LIGHT POLES FOR OVARIAN CANCER AWARENESS
 - B. CONSIDERATION OF A REQUEST FROM THE OTSEGO/PLAINWELL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE TO CLOSE M-89/ALLEGAN STREET FOR THEIR CREATIVE ARTS FESTIVAL CAR SHOW, ON SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 30, 2023, AS PRESENTED
 - C. CONSIDERATION OF A REQUEST FROM THE OTSEGO/PLAINWELL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE TO USE CERTAIN CITY PROPERTY, ON SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 30, 2023, AS REQUESTED

VI. AGREEMENTS:

A. CONSIDERATION OF AN LICENSE AGREEMENT OTSEGO - PLAINWELL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CREATIVE ARTS FESTIVAL – SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

VII. **RESOLUTIONS:**

A. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. 2023-15 - A RESOLUTION REQUESTING PERMISSION FROM THE MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO CLOSE STATE HIGHWAY M-89 ON SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 30, 2023, AS REQUESTED BY THE OTSEGO/PLAINWELL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOR THEIR CREATIVE ARTS FESTIVAL

VIII. APPOINTMENTS:

IX. DISCUSSION ITEMS:

MANAGER'S REPORT

COMMUNICATIONS

REMARKS FROM THE AUDIENCE

COMMISSIONERS' COMMENTS

ADJOURN